



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E2011
District: District 2 **Counties:** BRADFORD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 300 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43317155201 (*)
Contract Desc: CR18 HAMPTON TRAIL (CR325 TO CR18) AND TRAILHEAD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,311,070.57	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2011

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0205 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		71.000 LF	238.59000	16,939.89				
0210 0430175248 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 48"S/CD		26.000 LF	732.21000	19,037.46				
0215 0430982138 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD		2.000 EA	4,245.30000	8,490.60				
0220 0430982140 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" CD		2.000 EA	4,700.96000	9,401.92				
0225 0430982625 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD		6.000 EA	1,912.41000	11,474.46				
0230 0430982641 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 48" CD		2.000 EA	9,889.94000	19,779.88				
0235 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		4.000 EA	1,566.04000	6,264.16				
0240 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		104.000 SY	145.97000	15,180.88				
0245 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		312.000 SF	28.26000	8,817.12				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2011

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0002 Roadway										
0250 0550 10410 FENCING, WOOD FENCE, 0.0-5.0'		1,393.000 LF	50.42000	70,235.06						
0255 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		40,265.000 SY	2.83000	113,949.95						
0260 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,528.000 SY	0.92000	1,405.76						
0265 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43317155201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$3,809,483.32						
SECTION: 0003 Signing										
0270 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		58.000 AS	600.54000	34,831.32						
0275 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		14.000 AS	2,614.10000	36,597.40						
0280 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		401.000 LF	8.48000	3,400.48						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2011

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0003 Signing										
0285 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		342.000 LF	11.30000	3,864.60						
0290 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		42.000 EA	459.23000	19,287.66						
0295 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		184.000 LF	32.50000	5,980.00						
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$103,961.46						

SECTION: 0004 Lighting										
0300 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		36.000 LF	35.32000	1,271.52						
0305 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		115.000 LF	49.45000	5,686.75						
0310 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		3.000 EA	1,271.72000	3,815.16						
0315 0639 1113 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER NOT REQUIRED		1.000 AS	5,369.50000	5,369.50						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2011

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Lighting								
0320 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	9,184.66000	9,184.66				
0325 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		693.000 LF	16.96000	11,753.28				
0330 0715 4 11 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		2.000 EA	17,380.22000	34,760.44				
0335 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		2.000 EA	777.17000	1,554.34				
0004 Lighting Section Totals:				\$73,395.65				

SECTION: 0005 Signalization								
0340 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		130.000 LF	35.32000	4,591.60				
0345 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		145.000 LF	49.45000	7,170.25				
0350 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		10.000 LF	42.39000	423.90				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2011

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005 Signalization								
0355 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	6,358.61000	6,358.61				
0360 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		8.000 EA	1,271.72000	10,173.76				
0365 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	6,358.61000	6,358.61				
0370 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		155.000 LF	14.13000	2,190.15				
0375 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		1.000 EA	1,130.43000	1,130.43				
0380 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	2,543.44000	2,543.44				
0385 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		2.000 EA	2,119.54000	4,239.08				
0390 0649 21 15 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 70'		1.000 EA	164,617.43000	164,617.43				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2011

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005 Signalization								
0395 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		4.000 AS	2,119.55000	8,478.20				
0400 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	2,260.83000	4,521.66				
0405 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		2.000 EA	565.21000	1,130.42				
0410 0670 5 110 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA		1.000 AS	45,216.81000	45,216.81				
0415 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 EA	5,369.50000	5,369.50				
0420 0685 1 13 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET		1.000 EA	17,662.82000	17,662.82				
0425 0700 3 201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	1,059.77000	2,119.54				
0430 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF		2.000 EA	6,782.52000	13,565.04				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: E2011

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								

SECTION: 0005 Signalization

0005 Signalization Section Totals: \$307,861.25

Contract Grand Totals:	\$5,311,070.57
------------------------	----------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E2011

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.